FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-19-1999



100969824

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record t		cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty New Resubmise Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type Assignment License	Security Change	Agreement of Name
Correction	of PTO Error	Merger		ssignment of y Interest
L	Document Frame #		U.S. Government	
Conveying Party			partmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	CITICORP USA, INC.	Walk II au	ditional names of conveyir	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/24/98
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	THE FIRST NATIONAL	BANK OF CHICAGO		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	One First Nationa	A SAIP I		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Chicago City	I Ilinoi S State/Country	60670 Zip Code	9
Domestic Repres	entative Name and Address	Ente	r for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	L			
Address (line 4)				
FC:581 720.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0729

FORM PTO-1	1619B				partment of Comm	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	18 A 18		and Trademark C	πice
	Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone I		310-8191	
Name	Laura Quintano					
Address (line 1)	Weil, Gotshal & Manges,	LLP				
Address (line 2)	767 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10153					
Address (line 4)						
	the total number of pages of the att ing any attachments.	ached conveyance docume	ent 	#[
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s				al numbers attac	hed
Enter either the P	Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT EN	TER BOTH numb	pers for the same	property).	
	Patent Application Number(s)	1		Patent Number		
See Attach	ned			See Attach	ed	
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the dati	e the patent appil	cation was	Month Da	ay Year
Patent Coopera	ition Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
	<u>y if</u> a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	207	DOT		РСТ	
IIdo	not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT		PCI	
Number of Pro	perties					
	Enter the t	otal number of properties in	nvolved. #	18 24		
Fee Amount						
	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	720.00		
Method of Payr	ment:					
Deposit Accour	nt En	closed Depos	sit Account X			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
	De	posit Account Number:	#	23-0800		
	Au	thorization to charge additi	ional fees: Ye	es X No	0	
Statement and	Signature					
	st of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Cha					is a
LAURA	Quistans	Lances	1 to	- 91 8	2/12/89	
	me of Person Signing	Signat	ure	_	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") dated as of November 24, 1998, is made and entered into by CITICORP USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, as administrative agent under that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 3, 1997, as amended (the "Credit Agreement") (the "Assignor") in favor of, THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a national banking association in its capacity as successor administrative agent under the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor has resigned as administrative agent under the Credit Agreement effective November 24, 1998 and has been succeeded in such capacity by Assignee.
- B. Assignor is the grantee under the following-described instrument (herein referred to as the "Patent Security Agreement") encumbering certain patents and licenses more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof:

C. Assignor is entering into this Assignment for the purpose of confirming and providing record notice of Assignee's succession to Assignor as the Grantee under the terms of the Patent Security Agreement and the assignment to Assignee of all Assignor's right, title and interest as grantee under the Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and in consideration of the aforementioned agreement, record notice of which is hereby given, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, for the benefit of the Lenders and the Issuing Banks (as defined in the Credit Agreement), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the aforementioned Patent Security Agreement, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Assignor as grantee under such Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has entered into this Assignment and caused the same to be duly executed and delivered to Assignee.

CITICORP USA, INC., as Administrative Agent

By Charles S. Foster

Attorney-in-Fact

Acknowledged and Accepted this 24th day of November, 1998

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

Name: Tom Dao

Title: Office

Stewart Connector Systems Patent Security Agreement Assignment

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	()	

On November 18, 1998 before me, 15. Scott Keuyn, a Notary Public in and for the state of New York, personally appeared Charles S. Foster, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

H. SCOTT KENYON
Motary Public, State of New York
No. 01KE5016236
Qualified in Rockland County
of ficate Filed in New York County
of mission Expires August 8, 199

STATE OF \bigcirc	
COUNTY OF NY)	
On November 24, 1998 before me, <u>Ska Modd</u> to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be t within instrument and acknowledged to me that he and that by his signature on the instrument the per acted, executed the instrument.	he person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in his authorized capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Olura Heldurg	(Seal)
	DEPPA M. COL PREDO

DEBRA M. GOLDBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01GO5086516
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires Oct. 14, 19

SCHEDULE A

TO

ASSIGNMENT

Dated as of November __, 1998

STEWART CONNECTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Patents, Patent Applications and License Agreements

Attached.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CHICAGO4\740148\10 November 24, 1998 (4:01pm)

STEWART CONNECTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Patents and Patent Applications

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Number	Title	Inventor(s)	Issued Date
5,059,140	Shielded Plug and Jack Connector	R. Brennan, et al.	10/22/91
4,941,848	Shielded Plug Jack Connector	R. Brennan, et al.	07/17/90
4,889,503	Shielded Plug and Jack Connector	R. Brennan, et al.	12/26/89
4,781,623	Shielded Plug and Jack Connector For Terminating a Cable	R. Brennan, et al.	11/01/88
4,767,355	Jack and Connector Modular Plug	R. Brennan, et al.	08/30/88
5,364,294	Electrical Device for Surface Mounting on a Circuit Board and Mounting Component Thereof	D. Hatch et al.	11/15/94
4,703,991	Low Profile Jack	Walter Philippson	11/03/87
4,679,878	Insulation Piercing Electrical Contact and Connector	Claus Volk	07/14/87
4,653,837	Jack and Connector	R. Brennan, et al.	03/31/87
4,641,901	Printed Circuit Board Jack for Modular Plug	R. Brennan, et al.	02/10/87
4,537,459	Jack for EMI/RFI Shield Terminating Modular Plug Connector	R. Brennan, et al.	08/27/85
4,516,825	Modular Connector for Terminating EMI/RFI Shield Cordage	R. Brennan, et al.	05/14/85
4,506,944	Modular Connector for Terminating EMI/RFI Shield Cordage	R. Brennan, et al.	03/26/85

5,628,647	High Frequency Modular Plug and Cable Assembly	Mervin Fair, et al.	05/13/97
4,211,462	Electrical Connector for Termination Cores		
5,639,266	Improved High Frequency Electrical Connector	A. Patel	06/17/97
	UNITED STATES PATENT AP	PLICATIONS	
08/561,931	Modular Jack Connector	Townsend, et al.	11/22/95
08/507,468	High Frequency Electrical Connector	A. Patel	08/23/95
	EUROPEAN PATENTS AND PATEN	T APPLICATIONS	
Number			Corresponding U. S. Patent(s)
EP 0 131 425 Appln. 84 30 Granted 2/20 Correspondin Germany (D Sweden and	4,506,944 and 4,516,825		
EP 0 165 490 Appln. 85 10 Correspondin Germany, Gr and Switzerla	4,641,901		
Appln. 85 10	ng National Stage filings in: France, German	y and	4,653,837 and 4,767,355
Appln.86 116 Correspondin Germany, Gr	0 - OPI pub. 6/3/87 6078 ng National Stage filings in: Austria, Belgiur reat Britain, Greece, Italy, Luxembourg, Neth en and Switzerland		4,781,623 and 4,889,503

EP 0 232 521 - OPI pub. 8/19/87 Appln. 86 117447

4,703,991

Corresponding National Stage filings in: France, Germany (DE 36 86 973) and Great Britain

Appln. 95 909 220.6 5,639,266

Designated Countries: Austria, Belgium, Switzerland, Germany, Denmark, France, Greece, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco, the Netherlands, Portugal

Spain and Sweden

CANADIAN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Number	Corresponding U. S. Patent(s)
1,207,857 - 1.7/15/86	4,506,944 and 4,516,825
1,234,607 - 1.3/29/88	4,653,837 and 4,767,355
1,243,090 - 1.10/11/88	4,641,901
1,273,421 - 1.8/28/90	4,781,623 and 4,889,503
1,274,592 - 1.9/25/90	4,703,991

JAPANESE PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Number	Corresponding U.S. Patent(s)
JP Appl. No. 7-518652	5,639,266
JP 1,961,466, Issued 08-25-96	4,506,944
JP 2126287, Issued 01-28-97	4,641,901
JP 1,917,792, Issued 04-07-95	4,653,837
JP 2,075,837, Issued 07-25-96	4,703,991
JP 2,005,768, Issued 01-11-96	4,781,623
JP 4-353679 - filed 12/15/92	5,244,412

PATENT

REEL: 9756 FRAME: 0738

TAIWAN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Number	Corresponding U. S. Patent(s)
080021, Issued 12-03-96	5,628,647
84100125 (Appl.)	5,639,266

STEWART CONNECTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Patents and Patent Applications

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Number	<u>Title</u>	Inventor(s)	Issued Date
5,244,412	Electrical Device for Surface Mounting on a Circuit Board and Mounting Component Thereof	D. Hatch et al.	09/14/93
5,194,014	Cable Connector and Contact Terminal Therefor	D. McClune et al.	03/16/93
4,932,892	High Density Connector for End Terminating and/or Daisy Chaining Flat Cable and Cable-Connector Assembly	D. Hatch	06/12/90

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Number</u>	<u>Title</u>	Inventor(s)	Filing Date
08/069,760	Electrical Device for Surface Mounting on a Circuit Board and Mounting Component Thereof	D. Hatch et al.	Allowed 5/31/94
08/179,983	High Frequency Electrical Connector	A. Patel	Filed 1/11/94
07/814,416	Unavailable	Unavailable	12/24/91

STEWART CONNECTOR SYSTEMS, INC.

License Agreements

LICENSES FROM THE GRANTOR TO OTHER COMPANIES

NONE

LICENSES FROM OTHER COMPANIES TO THE GRANTOR

COMPANY	DATE	TERM	ROYALTIES
AT&T (Assigned to Lucent Technologies)	06/01/78	Life Term of Patent	Paid up License
Connectors Pontarlier	12/28/82	Life Term of Patent	2.5%
Bay Networks	N/A	Life Term of Patent	One Lump Sum

COLUMBUS/0348300 04

RECORDED: 02/12/1999